505217472 12/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5264240

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name		Execution Date
GEORGES DIXNEUF				09/19/2018
SAMI BARHOUMI				10/02/2018
FREDERIC SAGOT				07/23/2018
SAMIR BOUTAHAR				10/05/2018
TERRENCE LALLOUETT	E			09/13/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	SINGLE BUOY MOORINGS INC.			
Street Address:	ROUTE DE FRIBOURG 5			
City:	MARLY			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	1723			
Property Type 1577		Number		
Application Number:	11	5774595		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA			
Fax Number:				
		the e-mail address first; if that is		
Email:		: <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> ispractice@nlo.eu	e sem	via US Mall.
Correspondent Name:		N.V. NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOI	IBURE	AU
Address Line 1:	ŀ	ANNA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A		
Address Line 2:	١	NEW BABYLON CITY OFFICES		
Address Line 4:	٦	THE HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 259	95 DA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LINDSEY A. AUERBACH		
SIGNATURE:		/Lindsey A. Auerbach/	/Lindsey A. Auerbach/	
DATE SIGNED:		12/04/2018		
		•		
Total Attachments: 8				
source=P6056969_assignr	_ •			
	nent_sig	ned#page2.tif		

source=P6056969_assignment_signed#page4.tif	
source=P6056969_assignment_signed#page5.tif	
source=P6056969_assignment_signed#page6.tif	
source=P6056969_assignment_signed#page7.tif	
source=P6056969_assignment_signed#page8.tif	

There where it that Character as

File No: P6056969PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN:

DIXNEUF, Georges

BARHOUMI, Sami

SAGOT, Frederic

BOUTAHAR, Samir

LALLOUETTE, Terrence

("the Assignor(s)")

and:

Single Buoy Moorings Inc. Route de Fribourg 5 CH-1723 Marly Switzerland

("the Assignee(s)")

WHEREAS:-

(A) The Assignor(s) is/are the inventor(s) of the Invention(s) known as "Bearing arrangement for an electric swivel", for which patent protection has been applied for in the form of the patent application(s) listed in the schedule below.

(B) The Assignor(s) has/have agreed to assign to the Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Invention(s) and in any and all applications filed thereon, throughout the world and in particular in the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and any territories indicated in the schedule below, including the right to apply for the grant of patents together with the right to apply for the grant of any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) arising from the Invention(s) and improvements and modifications thereof, the right to claim convention priority, the right to be granted patents along with extensions and renewals thereof and the right to enforce any patent(s) granted for the Invention(s) to the full end of the term(s) for which such patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignment and sale not been made.

(C) The Assignor has further agreed to assign any copyright, design right, know how, or other intellectual properties associated with the Invention(s) to the Assignee(s).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable sum of EURO 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee(s) to the Assignor(s), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby assigns/assign to the Assignee(s) all of the rights set out under (B) and (C) above.

The Assigner(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers and the provision of any evidence, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) to further the grant of -1-

Initials Assignor(s) SF - TL - GD - SB

Initial Assignces(s) 513+11

any patent application(s) associated with the Invention(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, re-examination or corresponding application(s) filed therefrom, and the subsequent maintenance and enforcement of any patent(s) granted on such application(s), to execute separate assignment(s) in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee(s) may deem necessary or expedient, and to communicate to Assignce(s), its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to Assigner(s) respecting the Invention, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by Assignee(s).

The Assigner(s) agrees/agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference proceedings that may be declared in the United States of America concerning any patent application(s), patent(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or re-examination application associated therewith, and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) in order to record this assignment document in any national/regional/international intellectual property register throughout the world.

The Assignor(s) hereby represents/represent that he/she/they has/have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

It is hereby agreed that the terms of this assignment shall be interpreted under the laws of The Netherlands and disputes arising under this agreement shall be adjudicated before the courts in The Hague

The undersigned hereby grants to the patent attorneys and lawyers of Nederlandsch Octrooibureau power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

SCHEDULE

United States of America	15/774,595	9 May 2018
PCT	PCT/EP2016/078175	18 November 2016
Europe	15195405.4	19 November 2015
Country	Application No.	Filing Date

Initials Assignor(s) VE - TL - GD - SB - SB

Initial Assignees(s) SBMI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: _____ Date: 19.09.20AB (dd.mm.yyyy)



STATEMENT OF FIRST WITNESS:

Signed at Monuco (city) Houraco (country) on $\underline{19}$ (day) $\underline{09}$ (month) $\underline{2018}$ (year) I. Hector Raul Bactora whose full residence address is 9 A NUME data Gave 06320 Cap D'Ad (France) Was personally present and did see the person named above, <u>600000 DixNeu</u>f execute the above assignment on 19 (day) 09 (month) 2018(year), and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

STATEMENT OF SECOND WITNESS:

Signed at <u>Renace</u> (city) <u>Ranaco</u> (country)
on $\underline{29}$ (day) $\underline{a9}$ (month) $\underline{2018}$ (year)
I, <u>Journ-Christoph</u> , <u>LOUPENS</u> whose full residence address is <u>29 run</u> ALPHONSE 1 ²⁰ 06200 NICE was
29 rue ALPHONSE 12 06200 NICE Was
personally present and did see the person named above, Crearges DINHEVES
execute the above assignment on 24 (day) 04 (month) $20/8$ (year), and
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.
Ace
Signature of Witness

Date: 02/10/18(dd.mm.yyyy) SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR: B'ARHOUMI, Sami

STATEMENT OF FIRST WITNESS:

Signed at MONAGO (city) MONACO (country) on <u>O2</u> (day) <u>October</u> (month) <u>2018</u> (year) I, <u>PIERRE-ETIENNE</u> MALATRASI whose full residence address is <u>J1</u> AVENUE VILLERMONT <u>WOOD</u> <u>MICE</u> was personally present and did see the person named above, <u>SAHI BARHOUTI</u>, execute the above assignment on <u>O2</u> (day) <u>OCTOBER</u> (month) <u>2018</u> (year), and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

STATEMENT OF SECOND WITNESS:

Signed at MONACO (city) MONACO (country) on $\Omega 2$ (day) OCTOBER (month) 20^{-2} (year) I, ALESSANARO EIL(OL) whose full residence address is (3, AV. SESBAU⁴ETTES OGOO NICE (FRANCE) was $personally present and did see the person named above, <math>SA^{M}(BONHOUM)$, execute the above assignment on O2 (day) OCTOBER (month) 2252 (year), and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

Signature of Witness

- 4 - -

Date: []_ 07 [w](dd.mm.yyyy) SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR: SAGO'I Frederic

STATEMENT OF FIRST WITNESS: Signed at MONACO (city) MONACO (country) on <u>23</u> (day) <u>JULY</u> (month) <u>2013</u> (year) I, <u>Olivier DEN BOON</u> whose full residence address <u>9. Allée</u> <u>du Souvenir</u> <u>06100</u> <u>Nice</u> <u>TRANCE</u> was _____whose full residence address is personally present and did see the person named above, <u>Frederic</u> SAGOT execute the above assignment on 23 (day) 3uly (month) 2018 (year), and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment Signature of Wilness

STATEMENT OF SECOND WITNESS: Signed at MONACO (city) MONACO (country) on <u>23</u> (day) <u>July</u> (month) <u>2018</u>(year) I, <u>Olivier</u> <u>ALLIO</u> whose full residence address is <u>31</u>, avenue de la <u>Clua</u> <u>O6400 NICE</u>, <u>FRANCE</u> was personally present and did see the person named above, Frederic SAGOT execute the above assignment on 23 (day) $_Jv_ly_$ (month) 2048 (year), and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment. Signature of Wines

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:

Date: 05/10/2018 (dd.mm.yyyy)

BOUTAHAR, Samir

STATEMENT OF FIRST WITNESS:

Signed at tonuco (city) Honalo (country) on 05 (day) October (nonth) 2013 (year) I, Verenique Lyen whose full residence address is _____ whose full residence address is _____ was personally present and did see the person named above, Sawin Builtahar execute the above assignment on O5_ (day) Oct obce____ (month) 2018 (year), and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

STATEMENT OF SECOND WITNESS:

Signed at Monaco (city) Monaco (country) on 05 (day) October (month) 2018 (year) I, Sani Amina whose full residence address is

1831 Bouleverd du Mont Boron was personally present and did see the person named above, Sawin Bartahan execute the above assignment on 05 (day) October (month) 2017 (year), and

such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

File No: P6056969PCT/US Date: 13/09/18(dd.mm.yyyy) SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR: LALLOUETTE, Terrence

STATEMENT OF FIRST WITNESS:

Signed at <u>Monaco</u> (city) <u>Monaco</u> (country) on <u>A3</u> (day) <u>Septembre</u> (month) <u>1919</u> (year) I. <u>Cadiou</u> <u>Régis</u> whose full residence address is <u>Ma buleword</u> <u>de la Madeleine O6000 Nice</u> was personally present and did see the person named above, <u>Terreque</u> Lullouche, execute the above assignment on <u>13</u> (day) <u>September</u> (month) 101 8 (year), and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment. × jetut

Signature of Witness

STATEMENT OF SECOND WITNESS:

Signed at MONACO (city) NONACO (country) on <u>A3</u> (day) <u>September</u> (month) <u>2018</u> (year) I, <u>GEWTIL</u> (month) <u>2018</u> (year) I, <u>GEWTIL</u> whose full residence address is <u>SURFACE PESO WAS</u> <u>OG A30</u> <u>GRMSSE</u> was personally present and did see the person named above, <u>Terremec. In I loweffe</u>. execute the above assignment on 13 (day) Systember (month) 2018 (year), and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment. Signature of Witness

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE:	agle Buoy Moorings Inc.

STATEMENT OF FIRST WITNESS:
Signed at (city) (country)
on 19 (day) Tuby (month) 23 (year)
1, Véronque Lifors whose full residence address is
1,
personally present and did see the person named above, Hein Willo
execute the above assignment on 19 (day) (month) 2018 (year), and
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.
Signature of Wilmess
The second se
STATEMENT OF SECOND WITNESS:
Signed at Monaco (city) Monaco (country)
on 19 (day) July (month) 2011 (year)
I, <u>Sami Amina</u> whose full residence address is
183, Boulevoid du Mont Boron was
personally present and did see the person named above, <u>Herin Uille</u> ,
execute the above assignment on 19 (day) July (month) 2019 (year), and
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

- 8 -

PATENT REEL: 047664 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 12/04/2018